

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2973/2019
CM NO. 6129/2019

SohanlalPetitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv.

V/s

Kamal Kishore &ors.Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice in the main petition as also in application.

List again on 1.10.2019.

In the meantime, subject to objections and till next date of hearing,
proceedings pending before the trial court shall remain stayed.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

JAMMU
19.08.2019
NARESH