

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2973/2019
CM Nos. 6129/2019,
4152/2023

Sohan LalPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- M/S. R.P. Sharma, Vikram Panjotra & Vishal
Kotwal, Advocates.

V/S

Kamal Kishore & Ors.Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
18.10.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment for consideration of application CM No. 4152/2023 with regard to bringing on record legal heirs of the deceased/petitioner, particularly in the face of delay in filing the same, beyond the period of limitation.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **24.11.2023**.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
18.10.2023
Pawan Angotra