

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2973/2019
CM No. 4152/2023

Sohan Lal

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Nigam P. Saroop, Advocate.

V/s

Kamal Kishore and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.07.2024.

CM No. 4152/2023

The present application could not be considered due to absence of
learned arguing counsel for the petitioner.

List again in terms of order dated 18.10.2023 on 05.08.2024.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu:
01.07.2024.
Neha-1