

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2973/2019

Sohan Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Adv.

vs

Kamal Kishore and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**05.08.2024**

**CM No. 4152/2023**

1. None has chosen to file reply to the instant application filed by the applicants for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased petitioner, who expired on 27.11.2021.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
3. The legal representatives of the deceased petitioner as mentioned in the prayer part of instant application are taken on record.
4. Registry to update the cause title.
5. CM stands disposed of.
6. Notice to the respondents through Process Serving Agency of the District Court concerned. The newly impleaded petitioners shall coordinate with the Process Serving agency of District Court concerned so as to ensure that the respondents are served.
7. List on 13.09.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
05.08.2024  
Rakesh