

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2973/2019

Naresh Kumar and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate

v/s

Kamal Kishore and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.07.2025

Mr. R. P. Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh requisite steps for service to be affected upon respondents. "**Dasti**" service is also permitted.

List on **16.09.2025**.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
28.07.2025
Nikhil