

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2973/2019

Naresh Kumar & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Nigam P Saroop, Advocate.

**Vs**

Kamal Kishore & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.09.2025**

Steps for effecting service upon the respondents have not been taken by the petitioners till date.

Needful be done within a week's time. Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondents.

Additionally notice be also sent to the respondents through Process Serving Agency of the District Court, Samba.

Be listed on **02.12.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**16.09.2025**  
*Shivalee*