

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2973/2019

Naresh Kumar and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Nigam Saroop, Advocate

v/s

Kamal Kishore and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sandeep Singh, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has already filed power of attorney on behalf of LRs of deceased writ petitioner-Sohan Lal.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned.

List on 23.02.2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting as on date, shall continue.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
16.12.2025
Manik