

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2973/2019

Naresh Kumar & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

Kamal Kishore & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(23.02.2026)

Due to sad demise of Shri Madan Mohan Baru, Advocate, the members of the Bar have abstained from the appearance.

Adjourned awaiting appearance of the parties.

List on **21.04.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
23.02.2026
Amit