

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2973/2019**

Naresh Kumar and others

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. R. P. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Vikram Arora, Advocate

V/s

Kamal Kishore and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**21.04.2026**

1. There is no representation on the part of the respondents, whose appearance is awaited.
2. The instant petition has been awaiting its disposal since August 2019 and the interim order dated 19.08.2019 passed in the matter has stayed the proceedings before the Trial Court. The matter needs to be disposed of expeditiously.
3. It is stipulated that in case there will be no representation on the part of the respondents on the next date of hearing, the Court shall proceed ex-parte in the matter.
4. List on **06.05.2026**, higher up in the cause list.

**( Mohd. Yousuf Wani )**  
**Judge**

**JAMMU**  
**21.04.2026**  
Diksha